

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15748 OF 2023

National Insurance Company LimitedAPPELLANT
V/S
Rajiya Begum Hajimalang Shaikh Attar AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7138 OF 2025
In
First Appeal STAMP NO. 15748 OF 2023

Rajiya Begum Hajimalang Shaikh Attar AndPETITIONER
Ors.
V/S

National Insurance Company LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13014 OF 2023
In
First Appeal STAMP NO. 15748 OF 2023

National Insurance Company LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Rajiya Begum Hajimalang Shaikh Attar AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13015 OF 2023
In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 15748 OF 2023

National Insurance Company LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Rajiya Begum Hajimalang Shaikh Attar AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Adv. Dwivedi for Appellant

Mr. Girish B. Badiger for Respondent nos. 1 to 5 & 7

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **23rd April, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)