

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7138 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1309 OF 2025**

Rajiya Begum Hajimalang Shaikh Attar & Ors.	...Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
National Insurance Co. Ltd.	... Appellant
V/s.	
Rajiya Begum Hajimalang Shaikh Attar & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Girish Badiger for Applicants
Ms. S. S. Dwivedi for the Respondent-Insurance Company in IA.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 7th JULY, 2025

P.C.:

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Original Appellant-Insurance Company to file reply, stand over to 04/08/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)