



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

19 IA/7138/2025

In

FA/1309/2025

RAJIYA BEGUM HAJIMALANG SHAIKH ATTAR AND ORS.
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Adv. Jaya Shukla i/b. Adv. Sneha Dwivedi for appellants.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1)** Ms. Shukla, learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks a short accommodation to file reply to the interim application filed for withdrawal of the amount.
- 2)** At her request, stand over to 24/2/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)